1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2476, the first engrossment, as follows:

- 1.2 Page 8, after line 27, insert:
- 1.3 "(5) the superintendent of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension, or a designee;"
- 1.4 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.5 Page 9, line 11, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)" and delete the second "(6)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.6 Page 40, delete lines 20 and 21
- 1.7 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.8 Page 70, after line 20, insert:

1.9 "Sec. APPROPRIATIONS GIVEN EFFECT ONCE.

- 1.10 If an appropriation or transfer under this article is enacted more than once during the
- 1.11 2024 regular session, the appropriation or transfer must be given effect once.

1.12 Sec. EXPIRATION OF UNCODIFIED LANGUAGE.

- 1.13 All uncodified language contained in this article expires on June 30, 2025, unless a
- 1.14 different expiration date is explicit."
- 1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.16 Amend the title accordingly